## Schedule A to By-Law 46-2017 – Amend Fees and Charges Schedule D to By-law 34-2015 - Fees and Charges

Item	Fee	Tax
Dance Techniques (12 week program)		
3-4 years	\$123.00	Exempt
4-5 years	\$148.00	Exempt
5-6 years	\$148.00	Exempt
6-7 years	\$148.00	Exempt
8-11 years	\$172.00	Exempt
		·
Gymnastics children under 14	\$90.00/session	Exempt
Children's Baking and Crafts	\$20.00	Exempt
Kinder Gym	\$85.00/session	Exempt
Playground		
Per youngster/per day	\$32.00	Exempt
Half day	\$16.00	Exempt
Two children	\$52.00	Exempt
Two children half day	\$26.00	Exempt
Three children in a family	\$56.00	Exempt
Three children in a family half day	\$28.00	Exempt
Extended hours before and after	\$3.50	Exempt
Pool		
Individual Pass	\$85.00	HST Included
Family Pass	\$145.00	HST Included
Adult Pass	\$100.00	HST Included
Public swim, lap swim, aqua fit	\$3.00/person	HST Included
Parent & Tot lessons	\$60.00	Exempt
Half hour lessons children under 14	\$65.00	Exempt
Three quarter hour lessons children under 14	\$70.00	Exempt
Private lessons children under 14	\$95.00	Exempt
Bronze medallion and bronze cross	\$125.00	HST Included
Swim club training	\$60.00	Exempt
Assistant Water Safety Instructor	\$140.00	HST Included
Water Safety Instructor	\$175.00	HST Included
Wading Pool		
Per youngster	\$2.00	HST Included
Youngster/season	\$25.00	HST Included
Family	\$60.00	HST Included
South Huron Minor Sports Teams		
Ice Rental Discounts	% Discount Rate	

Ice Rental Fees up to \$25,000	1% discounted rate	
Ice Rental Fees from \$25,001 - \$50,000	2% discounted rate	
Ice Rental Fees from \$50,001 - \$100,000	3% discounted rate	
Ice Rental Fees from \$100,001 - \$150,000	5% discounted rate	
Ice Rental Fees from \$150,001 - \$200,000	7% discounted rate	
Ice Rental Fees from \$200,001	10% discounted rate	
Dog Obedience	\$100.00	HST Extra

Note:

Where the majority of the participants are 14 years of age and under fees are HST exempt